 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK.
 QD-1601 Issue Date: 2025-08-27 Certificate CSAE 21UKEX6198X Issue 2 Page  1 of 5
1 UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE
 TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment or Protective Systems Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
3 Certificate Number: CSAE 21UKEX6198X Issue: 2

considered as part of this evaluation.
19.1.4 All impellors are subject to balancing to G6.3 to BS ISO 14694:2003 clauses 6 and 7.2. After assembly
complete fans are subjected to balancing to verify a maximum seismic vibration limit for start up to
clause 8.4 BS ISO 14694:2003.
19.1.5 As part of the manufacturing process all fan assemblies must be subjected to continuity testing to ensure
that all conductive parts are electrically bonded to any protective bonding facility.
 This annexe may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK.
 QD-1601 Issue Date: 2025-08-27 Certificate CSAE 21UKEX6198X Issue 2 Page  1 of 2
Certificate Annexe
Document History
Issue – 0
Documents Introduced or Revised
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
SK18/4584 1 of 1  1 20 Mar 18 Warning Label
SK21-5397 1 to 7 1 18 Aug 21 UKCA Ex Certification Fan Layout
SK21-5398 1 to 2 1 18 Aug 21 UKCA Ex Certification Layout MS11F/080 Series
SK21-5399 1 to 7 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Enclosure
SK21-5400  1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Enclosure
SK21-5401-1 1 of 2 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex LNL
SK21-5401-2 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Jetplates
SK21-5401-3 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Airknife All Type
SK21-5401-4 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Cap Dryer
SK21-5401-5 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Neck Dryer Assembly
SK21-5401-6 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Outline Can Dryers
SK21-5401-7 1 of 1 1 18 Aug 21 Outline UKCA Ex Blower Enclosure
SK21-5402 1 to 4 1 18 Aug 21 UKCA Ex Certification – H Range Fan Layouts
Issue – 1
Documents Introduced or Revised
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
SK03/1242 1 to 12 23 08 Nov 23 EX CERTIFICATION FAN LAYOUTS
SK06/1767 1 to 3 10 08 Nov 23 EX-CERTIFICATION LAYOUT MS11 SERIES
SK12/2906 1 to 7 7 06 Jun 23 OUTLINE EX ENCLOSURE SIRA
SK12/2915 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX ENCLOSURE SIRA
SK12/2928/1 1 to 2 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX LNL
SK12/2928/2 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX JETPLATES
SK12/2928/3 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX AIRKNIFE ALL TYPES
SK12/2928/4 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX CAP DRYER
SK12/2928/5 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX NECK DRYER ASSEMBLY
SK12/2928/6 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX CAN DRYERS
SK12/2928/7 1 of 1 2 28 Mar 23 OUTLINE EX BLOWER ENCLOSURE
SK13/3139 1 to 5 8 08 Nov 23 EX CERTIFICATION - H RANGE FAN LAYOUTS
SK23-5805 1 to 3 1 08 Nov 23 EX-CERTIFICATION LAYOUT MS11/168 SERIES
SK23-5816 1 to 4 1 08 Nov 23 EX CERTIFICATION FAN LAYOUTS
Documents Removed
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
SK21/5397 7 1 07 Jun 21 UKCA EX CERTIFICATION FAN LAYOUTS (SIRA) APPROVAL
DRAWING
SK21/5398 2 1 07 Jun 21 UKCA EX CERTIFICATION MS11/080 SERIES (SIRA)
APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5399 7 1 07 Jun 21 UKCA EX DRYERS & ENCLOSURE (LNL) SIRA APPROVAL
DRAWING
SK21/5400 1 1 07 Jun 21 UKCA EX BLOWER ENCLOSURE SIRA APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/1 1 1 07 Jun 21 UKCA EX LNL DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/2 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX JETPLATE DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/3 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX AIRKNIFE DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/4 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX CAP DRYER DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
 This annexe may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK.
 QD-1601 Issue Date: 2025-08-27 Certificate CSAE 21UKEX6198X Issue 2 Page  2 of 2
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
SK21/5401/5 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX NECK DRYER DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/6 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX CAN DRYERS DIMENSIONS APPROVAL DRAWING
SK21/5401/7 1 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX BLOWER ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS APPROVAL
DRAWING
SK21/5402 4 1 08 Jun 21 UKCA EX CERTIFICATION - H RANGE FAN LAYOUTS
Issue – 2
Documents Introduced or Revised
Drawing Sheets Rev. Date (Stamp) Title
SK03/1242 1 to 12  24 11 Jul 25 Ex Certification Fan Layouts